

Present: Sri Srikumar Goswami
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore.
Misc Execution (Arb.) 07/2020

Order no. 05
19.01.2021

In the matter of :
M/S Efcalon Tie Up Pvt. Ltd.
Vs.

In the matter of :
Star Track Agency Pvt. Ltd.

Appearance for the Award Holder:

Ms. Sayantani Das ... Ld. Counsel.

Appearance for the Award Debtor:

Mr. Hiran Chatterjee ... Ld. Counsel.

Mr. Sukrit Mukherjee ... Ld. Counsel.

Ms. Swaralipi Paul ... Ld. Counsel.

O R D E R E D

Through Hybrid Mode

Today is fixed for further hearing of the execution case.

Both sides file their respective haziras.

The Ld. Counsels for the Award Debtor appear before this Court virtually.

As per direction of the previous order dated 16.01.2021, the Award Holder files an affidavit of verification today. Copy served.

Heard both sides.

*Fix **21.01.2021** for passing order of the execution case.*

Dictated and corrected by me,

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore,
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Midnapore
and Paschim Midnapore.

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore,
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Midnapore
and Paschim Midnapore.