

**Present: Sri Srikumar Goswami(JO Code:WB00714)**  
**Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore**  
**Misc Execution (Arb.) 07 of 2020**  
**CNR No: WBSP18-000104-2020**

Order No. 08  
16.03.2021

In the matter of: M/S. Efcalon Tie Up Pvt.  
Ltd.

Vs.

In the matter of: Star Track Agency Pvt.  
Ltd.

Appearance – Award Holder : Ms. Sayantani Das ..... Ld. Counsel

Appearance – Award Debtor : Mr. Hiran Chatterjee .....Ld. Counsel

**ORDERED**

*Today is fixed for take necessary steps regarding fate of the order of the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta.*

*Both sides file their respective haziras.*

*Award Holder files 4 (four) copies of order of Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta by way of firisti.*

*Award Debtor also files 2 (two) copies of order of Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta through email.*

*On perusal the Hon'ble High Court's order dated 10.02.2021 and 10.03.2021, it appears that the stay application filed by the Award Debtor is still pending and Ld. Justice Mr. I.P. Mukerji and Ld. Justice Md. Nizamuddin is extended the date till 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2021 and it is also appeared that the Ld. Advocate Mr. Mukherjee undertake before the Hon'ble Court that Award Holder will not proceed the execution case till disposal of the stay application.*

*Accordingly, fix **27.04.2021 at 11:00 a.m.** for awaiting further order from Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta and further order.*

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore  
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore  
& Paschim Medinipore

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore  
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore  
& Paschim Medinipore