

Present: Sri Dev Kumar Sukul(JO Code:WB00766)
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
Misc Execution (Arb.) 07 of 2020
WBSP18-000104-2020

Order No. 26
11.08.2022

In the matter of:
M/S. Efcalon Tie Up Pvt.
Ltd.

Vs.

In the matter of:
Star Track Agency Pvt.
Ltd.

ORDERED

Today is fixed for passing necessary order.

Both parties file their respective haziras through Ld. Advocate.


Neither Award Holder nor Award Debtor file any order of the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta today.

Both parties are further directed to submit the copy of Hon'ble High Court's order on the next date fixed.

*Fix **29.09.2022 at 1:00 p.m.** for passing necessary order.*

Both parties are to act on the basis of the downloaded copy of the ordersheet from the Website / Ecourts-App.

Dictated & corrected by me,



Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram

JUDGE
COMMERCIAL COURT AT ALIPORE



Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram

JUDGE
COMMERCIAL COURT AT ALIPORE