

**IN THE COMMERCIAL COURT AT ALIPORE**

**Present: Smt. Suparna Ray (JO Code:WB00711)**

**Misc Execution (Arb.) 07 of 2020**  
**Renumbered as MiscEX (Com) 06 of 2020**  
**CNR No: WBSP18-000104-2020**

M/S Efcalon Tie Up Pvt. Ltd. .

.... Award Holder.

Vs.

Star Track Agency Pvt.

.... Award Debtor.

Order No. 57

Date: 23.12.2025

Today is fixed for submitting report by the learned Receiver.

Ld. Receiver is present and submitted the report. Copy served to both the parties.

Hazira field on behalf of the Decree Holder through Ld. Advocate.

Hazira field on behalf of the Judgment Debtor through Ld. Advocate.

Ld. Advocates of both parties are found present.

Original money receipt showing the payment of fees of the Ld Receiver made by the Award Holder has filed by way of firisty. Let the same be kept with the record.

Heard both sides.

Heard Ld. Receiver.

Fix **14.01.2026 at 11.45 to 12.00 noon** for consideration and acceptance of the report of LD. Receivers submitted today.

Both parties to come on the dated fixed.

Todate is also fixed for further hearing of I.A. No. 04/2025.

-

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore  
for South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,  
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore  
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,  
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram