

**IN THE COMMERCIAL COURT AT ALIPORE**

*Present: Smt. Suparna Ray (JO Code:WB00711)*

**Misc Execution (Arb) 07 of 2020**  
**Renumbered as Misc Ex. (Com) 06 of 2020**  
**CNR No. WBSP18-000104-2020**

*M/S. Efcalon Tie Up Private Limited.*

*.....Petitioner / Award Holder*

*Vs.*

*Star Track Agency Private.*

*.....Respondent / Decree Debtor*

Order no. 61  
17.02.2026

*Today is fixed for consideration and acceptance of the report of Ld. Receivers.*

*Both parties filed their respective haziras through their Ld. Advocates.*

*Ld. Advocates of both parties are present.*

*Ld. Receiver appears before this court.*

*Heard Ld. Advocates of both parties.*

*Heard Ld. Receivers on dock in respect of his report submitted on 23.12.2025. Let the report dated 23.12.25 be accepted.*

*Decree Holder has filed a copy of forwarding letter dated 17.02.2026, a copy of forwarding letter sent by the Ld. Advocate in FMA No. 2259/2016, FMA No. 2258/2016 C.P.A.N No. 1347/2016 before the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta and a copy of Company Master Data of Sneha Real Com Pvt by way of firisti.*

*Fix **27.02.2026** for passing order in respect of handing over possession of the scheduled property in terms of the prayer of the award holder.*

*Inform accordingly. Award Holder to take necessary steps.*

*Parties to act accordingly with the downloaded copy of order sheet from Ecourts App / .Website.*

*Dictated & corrected by me,*

*Sd/-*

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore  
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,  
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram*

*Sd/-*

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore  
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,  
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram*