

**Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore(in-charge)**

Misc Execution (Arb) 07 of 2020  
**Renumbered as Misc Ex (Com) 06 of 2020**  
**CNR No.WBSP18-000104-2020**

M/S. Efcalon Tie Up Pvt. Ltd.

.....Award Holder

Vs.

Star Track Agency Pvt.

.....Award Debtor

Order No. 65  
Date :23.03.2026

The record is put up today by strength of an application filed on behalf of the Respondent.

P.O. is deputed on S.I.R process as per the direction of the Hon'ble Court.

ADJ, FTC, 1<sup>st</sup> Court at Alipore is in charge of this Court.

Today Decree Holder filed an application Under Section 151 of the CPC praying for shifting back the date of hearing along with a copy of order from the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta in C.O 385 of 2026 dated 17.02.2026 , wherein the Hon'ble Court has been pleased to pass an order as follows:-

“...2. Revisional application has been preferred challenging order no. 60 dated 20.01.2026 passed by the Learned Commercial Court at Alipore, in Misc. Execution (Arb.) 07 of 2020 renumbered as Misc. Ex. (Com) 06 of 2020, praying for expeditious disposal of the execution case or by passing necessary orders to expedite the execution proceedings.

3. Opposite party herein has appeared virtually.

4. On hearing the parties, the revisional application is disposed of with the direction that the executing Court shall proceed with the execution in accordance with law and make all endeavour to dispose of the same in full satisfaction within 30 days from the date of communication of this order.

**5. C.O. 385 of 2026 is disposed of.....”**

Copy served .

Heard.

On consideration of the said petition the next date for hearing of the instant case is hereby be preponed.

Accordingly the application under Section 151 of the CPC filed today by the Decree Holder is hereby disposed of.

Fix on **27.03.2026** for hearing .

Parties to act accordingly with the downloaded copy of order sheet from Ecourts App/Website.

*Dictated & corrected by me,*

*Sd/-*

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore(i/c)  
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,  
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram*

*Sd/-*

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore(i/c)  
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,  
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram*