

IN THE COMMERCIAL COURT AT ALIPORE
(In-Charge)

Misc Ex. (Arb) 07 of 2020
Renumbered as Misc Ex (Com) 06 of 2020
CNR No. WBSP18-000104-2020

M/s. Efcalon Tie Up Pvt. Ltd.

....Award Holder

vs.

Star Track Agency Pvt.

....Award Debtor

Order: 67

Date: 01.04.2026

Today is fixed for hearing.

Both sides file their respective haziras.

The Ld. Advocate on behalf of the Award Holder submitted before the Court that the present execution case has been stayed in connection with Misc. Case (Com) No.1 of 2026 and the said order of stay has been obtained by suppressing material facts and misleading the Court and as such, the Ld. Advocate on behalf of the Award Holder pray for fixing up the case tomorrow along with the case being No.Misc. Case (Com) No.1 of 2026.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the Award Debtor is present.

In view of the submission made by the Ld. Advocate on behalf of the Award Holder and appreciating the urgency of the matter, let the matter be fixed tomorrow for hearing.

To **02.04.2026 at 11:30 a.m.** for hearing.

Parties to act on the basis of the downloaded copy of this Order.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore,
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur&Jhargram

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore,
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur&Jhargram