

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore(In-Charge)

Misc Execution (Arb) 07 of 2020
Renumbered as Misc Ex (Com) 06 of 2020
CNR No.WBSP18-000104-2020

M/S. Efcalon Tie Up Pvt. Ltd.

Vs.

Star Track Agency Pvt.

.....Award Holder

.....Award Debtor

Order No. 68
Date :02.04.2026

Today is fixed for hearing along with the case record being No. Misc. Case (Com) No.1 of 2026.

Both sides have filed their hazira.

In view of order dated 17.02.2026 in connection with C.O. No.385 of 2026 passed by the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta, the Award Holder is directed to take necessary steps for execution of the Award taking into consideration the limited stay passed in connection with Misc. Case (Com) No.1 of 2026 as modified vide order dated 02.04.2026.

To **09.04.2026** for taking steps by the Award Holder in accordance with law.

Parties to act accordingly with the downloaded copy of order sheet from Ecourts App/Website.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore(i/c)
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram*

Sd/-

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore(i/c)
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram*