

In the Commercial Court at Alipore
Present: Smt. Suparna Ray (JO Code: WB00711)

Misc Execution (Arb) 07 of 2020
Renumbered as Misc Ex (Com) 06 of 2020
CNR No. WBSP18-000104-2020

M/S. Efcalon Tie Up Pvt. Ltd.

Vs.

Star Track Agency Pvt.

.....Award Holder

.....Award Debtor

Order No. 70
Date : 10.04.2026

The record is put up today by strength of an application filed on behalf of the Decree Holder . Copy served .

Decree /Award Holder has filed a dismissal application . Copy served . The said application be registered as I.A no. 06/2026.

Let it be kept with the record .

To date i.e **16.04.2026 at 10.30 a.m .**

Parties to act accordingly with the downloaded copy of order sheet from Ecourts App/Website.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram*

Sd/-

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram*